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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 5.6: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Pahang, 2012°
Table 5.6: Abridged life table by age and sex, Pahang, 2012 ¢

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00740 740 0.00745 100,000 99,307 0.99150 ° 7,040,685 70.41
0.00254 253 0.00064 99,260 396,443 0.99752 ° 6,941,377 69.93
5 0.00210 208 0.00042 99,008 494,520 0.99770 6,544,935 66.11
10 0.00251 248 0.00050 98,800 493,381 0.99537 6,050,415 61.24
15 0.00675 665 0.00136 98,552 491,097 0.99300 5,557,034 56.39
20 0.00725 710 0.00146 97,887 487,658 0.99252 5,065,937 51.75
25 0.00770 748 0.00155 97,177 484,012 0.98922 4,578,279 47.11
30 0.01389 1,339 0.00280 96,428 478,794 0.98189 4,094,267 42.46
35 0.02239 2,129 0.00453 95,089 470,124 0.97820 3,615,473 38.02
40 0.02120 1,971 0.00429 92,960 459,873 0.97404 3,145,349 33.84
45 0.03083 2,805 0.00626 90,989 447,933 0.96216 2,685,476 29.51
50 0.04508 3,975 0.00922 88,184 430,981 0.94687 2,237,544 25.37
55 0.06155 5,183 0.01270 84,209 408,084 0.92121 1,806,562 21.45
60 0.09716 7,678 0.02042 79,025 375,931 0.87894 1,398,478 17.70
65 0.14754 10,526 0.03186 71,347 330,420 0.82420 1,022,547 14.33
70 0.20896 12,709 0.04667 60,821 272,331 0.76735 692,127 11.38
75 0.26260 12,634 0.06046 48,112 208,974 0.50220 ¢ 419,796 8.73
80+ 1.00000 35,478 0.16828 35,478 210,822 - 210,822 5.94
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00686 686 0.00690 100,000 99,362 0.99224 ° 7,595,150 75.95
0.00202 200 0.00051 99,314 396,757 0.99810 ° 7,495,787 75.48
5 0.00158 156 0.00032 99,113 495,177 0.99860 7,099,030 71.63
10 0.00122 121 0.00024 98,957 494,484 0.99820 6,603,854 66.73
15 0.00238 235 0.00048 98,836 493,594 0.99750 6,109,370 61.81
20 0.00263 259 0.00053 98,601 492,360 0.99633 5,615,776 56.95
25 0.00471 464 0.00094 98,342 490,553 0.99532 5,123,416 52.10
30 0.00465 455 0.00093 97,879 488,256 0.99376 4,632,863 47.33
35 0.00785 764 0.00158 97,424 485,208 0.99079 4,144,607 42.54
40 0.01058 1,023 0.00213 96,659 480,740 0.98675 3,659,399 37.86
45 0.01595 1,525 0.00322 95,637 474,371 0.98062 3,178,659 33.24
50 0.02287 2,153 0.00463 94,111 465,175 0.96929 2,704,289 28.73
55 0.03873 3,562 0.00790 91,959 450,889 0.95461 2,239,113 24.35
60 0.05231 4,624 0.01074 88,397 430,425 0.92876 1,788,224 20.23
65 0.09121 7,641 0.01911 83,773 399,762 0.87501 1,357,800 16.21
70 0.16216 12,346 0.03529 76,132 349,795 0.80243 958,038 12.58
75 0.23984 15,298 0.05450 63,786 280,685 0.53853 © 608,243 9.54
80+ 1.00000 48,488 0.14803 48,488 327,558 - 327,558 6.76
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9



